
EXHIBIT C-36 (Designated Positions) 
 

IN-HOME CARE NETWORK 
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY PUBLIC AUTHORITY 

Designated Employee Positions: 
  
Persons occupying the following positions are 
“designated employees”* and must disclose 
financial interest in those categories described 
in Exhibit “B: Standard Disclosure Categories” 
of Santa Barbara County Resolution No. 95-
450, as amended.  The term “local agency” as 
used in said Exhibit B shall mean for purposes 
of this Exhibit C-36 the In-Home Care 
Network, Santa Barbara County Public 
Authority  
 
Positions: 
 

1. Members of the Board of Directors 
2. In-Home Supportive Services Public 

Authority Director 
3. Department Analyst Fiscal 

 
 

Disclosure Categories for Positions: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1, 2, 3, 4, 5 
1, 2, 3, 4, 5 

 
1, 2, 3, 4, 5 

 
 
 *A “designated employee” is anyone within the above-mentioned agency who is an 
officer, employee, member or consultant who is designated in the code because the position 
entails the making or participation in the making of decisions which may foreseeably have a 
material effect on any financial interest.  (Government Code § 82019.) 
 The term “designated employee” does not include any officer identified in Government 
Code § 87200, i.e., members of planning commissions, members of the board of supervisors, 
district attorneys, county counsels, county treasurers, chief administrative officers and other 
public officials who manage public investments. 
 Consultants shall be included in the list of designated employees and shall disclose 
pursuant to the broadest disclosure category in the code, subject to the following limitation: 

The Social Services Director may determine in writing that a particular 
consultant, although a “designated position,” is hired to perform a range of duties 
that is limited in scope and thus is not required to fully comply with the disclosure 
requirements described in this section.  Such written determination shall include a 
description, a statement of the extent of disclosure requirements.  The Social 
Services Director’s determination is public record and shall be retained for public 
inspection in the same manner and location as this conflict of interest code. 
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